# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhiying JIN	12/14/2010
Fang ZHU	12/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.
Street Address:	One Verizon Way
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968915

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5714320800

Email: gruszkowska@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: Harrity & Harrity, LLP
Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0011-0922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Edman

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100704\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1296

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0826

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Docket No.: 20100704 Page 1 of 1

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters.
Patent entitled

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 12/15/2010**